
Va. Feeder
Sales

Richmond, VA
Wed Jan 08,1997

newbornto 4 weeks 10.00-45.00per head.
Over 100 lbs 15.06-49.00 per cwt jr

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Northern Virginia Livestock Auction
Marshall, Virginia on 07-Jan-97 Prices

based on in weights
Feeder Cattle 171 head

Richmond, VA
Wed Jan «, 1997

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Southwest Virginia Livestock Auction
Wythevilie, Virginia on 07-Jan-97

Prices baaed on in weights
Feeder Cattle 159 headSteers 5t bead Medium and Large I

400-500 57.00 - 51.75 500-600 56J0 -

58.50 600-700 58.75 - 60.00 800-900
57.25

Steers 48 bead Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 200-300
64.00 • 66.00 • • 300-400 63.00 - 68.00
52.00 • 57.0056.00•64.00400-500 64.00
- 71.00 54.00 • 58.00 57.00 - 66.00
300-600 36.00 - 64.0054.00 33.00 - 61.00
600-700 31.00- 38.00 - - 700-800 48.00 -

36.00 - - 800-900 46.00 - 53.00 - -

Holstein 18 head Steer Medium and
Large 2 300-300 34.00 - 39.00 700-900
31.00 - 40.00

Heifers 77 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
48.00 39.00- 400-50044.50 40.0042.00 -

43.00 500-600 45.00 - 50.00- - 700-800 -

41.00-
Bulls 36 head Medium sad Large 1

Small I Medium and Large 2 400-300 -

45.73 - 300-60053.00-- 600-70053-50 - -

700-900 41.50 - 40.00
Slaughter Cattle 133 head

Heifers 60 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300-400
32.00 - 36.00 41.00 • 47.00 48.00 - 33.00
400-30030.00- 33.0040.00 - 46.00 46.00
- 31.00 500-600 49.00 • 33.00 4LOO -

43.0046.00- 30.00 600-70042.00 - 49.00
- - 800-900 33.00 - 42.
00 -

-

Slaughter Cows 114head Breaking Util-
ity and Commercial 2-425.00- 32.73 High
dressing 33.00 - 37.73 Cutter and boning
Utility 1-3 25.00 - 32.23 Canner and low
Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 27.00

Slaughter Bulls 19 head YO 1-2
900-1300 lbs 31.75 - 42.50 YG 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 27.73 - 37.23 YO 1-2 1600
lbs and over 33.00 - 40.23

Bulls 33 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 200-300
63.00 - 68.00- - 300-400 6i.00- 67.00 - -

400-300 62.00 - 67.00 33.00 • 37.0038.00Baby calves returned to farms 48 head

$249‘239-229-219-20W9m.

Did You Know?
University tests and tens of I,ooos of satisfied
dairy producers have proven isolation calf
housing, hutches, are absolutely the best way
to raise healthy calves Progressive dairy
producers do not sacrificecalf health for
personal convenience.

Washington across the dairy beltto New
England and in 20 foreign countries

Calf-tel is the only hutch made of high
molecular weight polyethylene plastic with a
high load UVblocking pigment. This quality
material enables Hampel Corp. to warranty
Calf-tel for ten years, the longest in the calf
hutch industry.

Calf-tel is the only thermoformed hutch.
Thermoforming is a process that imparts
strength to the polymer like forging does to
steel. Rotocastmg, a process used by all other
plastic hutch manufacturers, creates a weaker,
less durable product that is prone to cracking.

Long after competitive hutches are discarded,
used Calf-tels sell from $ 125 to $2OO
each-even after ten years of use. Such a high
residual value decreases cost per hutch to as
low as $l2 per year.Calf-tel is the only hutch manufactured with

completely opaque material to effectively
eliminate the green house effect. This heat
trapping effectoverheats calves when

When operator comfort is a concern, creative
dairy producers have provided coveredservice
alleys orplaced Calf-tels in two or three sided
shelters during inclement times.

temperatures climb above 80° F and also
causes uncontrollable temperature swings
daily when temperatures dropbelow freezing.
Over 100,000Calf-tels are hopingraise
healthier, growthier calvesworldwide from
Florida through the sunbelt to California.

Watch this space for future calf rearing tips.

• 64.00 900400 57.00 • 63.00 ■ 9140 -

9140 600-100 90t00 - 9940 -- 700-900
45.00 - 9340 - -

Skuahtsr'CaMalTO had
StatelierCow* 155fayed Breaking Util-

ity aad Commercial 24 29.06-32.00 Cu-
tter and booing Utility 1-3 22.00 - 20.00

dressing 29.00 - 3440 Canner and
low Colter 1-2 17.00 - 2240
Slaughter bulb 15head YO 1-2 900-1300
Iba 32.00 - 36.00 High yielding 37.00 -

40.00YO 1-2 1300-1600Ibe 32.00-37.00
YO 1-2 1600 Iba aad over 3240 - 37.00

Baby ealvea returned to firms 35 head
newbornto 4weeks 10.00-55.00per head.

** The following are Slate Oiaded
prices •*

State Oiaded Feeder Cattle 20t head
sold at Wytheville, Virginia on January 7,
1997.
Steen 66 head Medium and Large 1
Medium aad Large 2 400-500 62.50 -

664065.50- 664050040099.00- 6340
59.00- 63.00 600-700 54.50- 59.0059.00
700-900 • 57.00

Hdfen 142 bead Medium aad Large 1
Medium and Laige 2 400-500 49.00 -

55.75 4640- 5140500400 54.00- 5440
49.00 - 52.00 600-70047.50 - 5040 46.00
- 47.25 gw

30e bbl

Va. Feeder Sales
Richmond, VA

Tue Jan 07, 1997
USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Southeast and Central Virginia lives-

tock Auction
Lynchburg, Virginia on 06-Jan-97

Prices based on in weights
Feeder C46.00 60.50 - 65.50 400-500

60.00 - 66.0047.00 - 52.00 5640 • 66.00
50040057.00 - 624045.00 55.00- 6140
600-70054.00 - 594541.00 - 47.00 9040
- 99.00 700-900 5440 - 9540 - 49.00 -

57.00 900-900 59.00 - 4440
Holatein 14 head Steer Medium and

Large 2 200-300 2740 300-500 3240
900700 36.00 700-900 3040 - 37.00

Heifen 309 head Medium and Laige 1
Small I Medium end Large 2 300-400 -

3940-42404640-5140400-50047.00
- 5240 39.00 - 46.00 46.00 - 52.00
500-60045.00 - 5240 37.00- 44.00 46.00
- 51.00 600-700 49.00 - 5440 41.00 -

43.004940- 5240 700-90049.00 • 5340
- 43.00 - 5040 900-900 49.00 - - 35.00 -

45.00
1 Bulls 213 head Medium and Large 1
Small 1 Medium and Large 2 300400
60.00 • 66.00 40.00 - 46.00 60.00 - 65.00
400500 5540- 65.00 40.00- 45.0050.00
- 63.00 500600 5640 - 65.00 44.00 -

55.00 51.00- 65.00 6007005540 - 59.00
36.00 - 42.00 4940 - 56.00 700900 - -

40.00 - 5040
Slaughter Cattle 227 head
Slaughter Cows 210 head Breaking Util-

ityandCommercial 24 24.75 - 32.75 Cut-
ler and boning Utility 1-3 25.75 - 33.00
Canner and low Cutter 1-2 19.00 - 23.50

Slaughter Bulls 17 head YO 1-2
900-1300 lbs 27.00 - 34.00 YO 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 32.50- 37.00 YO 1-2 1600
lbs and over 34.75 - 43.75

Baby calves returned to farms 3 head
newborn to 4 weeks 6.00-15.00 per head.

* The following are State Graded prices

Richmond, VA
Wed Jan 00, 1997

Improved
performance
through better
nutrition.

Lower cost to raise
calves by 30%

Improved rate of
gain.

Complete coccidia
control.

Call Nutrena Feeds at 1-800-613-4459
for more information.

Uncftf Fanning, Friday, January 10, IW7-A9
State Otitled Feeder Cattle 254 head

•old at Lynchburg, Virginia on January 6,
1997.

Steers IS7 head Medium and Luge 1
Medium and luge 2 300-400 65J0 -

663066J0-67J0400-300 63.00-67.00
9630- 61.00900400 65.00 -660039.30
- 6630 600-700 33.00 - 31.23 3600 -

6690 700-000 1130 - 59J0 - 100-900
37.00 - 30.30 -

Heifen 97 head Medium and Luge 1
Medium and Large 2 300-400 - 30.00
400-300 49J0 - 37JO 31.00 - 3673
300-600 49J0 - 33.73 32.00 - 33.73
600-700 54J0 - S 3 JO 33.00 - 33.30 wd

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Special Stale Gilded Slaughter Cattle

Sale
Marshall, Virginia on January 7. 1997.

107 head sold.
Steen Choice 2-3 1130-1300 Iba 6600-

69.83 Choice 2-3 1300-1438 lbs 66J0 -

69.30 Select 2-3 1123 lbs 61.23
Holstein Steers Select 1-2 1314 lbs 46.00

Heifers Select 2-3 960 lbs 33.00 Select
2-3 1137 lbs 32.00 jr

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Saks Stables
Wednesday, January8,1997
Report supplied by auction

HEIGHER MARKET
STEADY COWS MARKET
LOWER.

LOCAL
475.00-

FRESH HEIFERS
560.00-

LOCAL SPRINGERS
525.00-

UPSTATE LOADS
FRESH 900.00-1375.00.

BETTER FRESH COWS
1235.00-

HERD 27 HEAD ALL
STAGES 400.00-1125.

SPRINGING HEIFERS
LARGE 950.00-1150.00,
SMALL 300.00-875.00.

SHORTBRED HEIFERS
500.00-

OPEN BREEDING AGE
HEIFERS 510.00-585.00.

SMALL OPEN HEIFERS
150.00-

BULLS 425.00-800.00.

FRESH

22 Months to First Calving

HEIFER FEEDS BY NUTRENA


